

2025 Indego Community Ambassador Application

>>>Link to photo assets<<<

About Indego: Indego is an initiative of the City of Philadelphia and is sponsored by Independence Blue Cross. Heading into its 10th year, Indego has over 250 stations and 2,500+ bicycles across much of Philadelphia and has served over eight million rides since launch.

Job description: Indego Community Ambassadors will organize two bike-related activities, table at least one community event, share information on upcoming Indego rides, classes, and promotions, help the community learn more about Indego, and serve as the Indego voice for their community. Ambassadors will need to dedicate at least 6-10 hours per month from March to October and will receive a financial stipend of \$3,000 with an opportunity to apply for up to \$500.00 in additional grant support. Ambassadors also receive a free Indego pass for the duration of the season, and the opportunity to help grow and shape the Indego bike share program!

Application link: <u>https://www.rideindego.com/blog/indego-community-ambassadors-</u> 2025/

Shortened link: https://bit.ly/49vBRtH

Deadline: February 2nd, 2025

Social media posts:

- Our friends @RideIndego are hiring Community Ambassadors for 2025! Learn more about this paid opportunity and apply today at <u>https://bit.ly/49vBRtH</u>
- ATTN: Philly non-profits! @RideIndego is now accepting applications for Community Ambassadors! Be sure to check out this post on the Indego blog to learn more about the position and apply <u>https://bit.ly/49vBRtH</u>
- Do you want to get paid to educate your community about bike share? Apply today to be a 2025 @RideIndego Community Ambassador! Learn more and apply at https://bit.ly/49vBRtH. Application closes on 2/2.
- Philly's favorite bike share, @RideIndego is hiring Community Ambassadors. This is a part-time opportunity to organize group rides, serve as the Indego voice for your community, and more. Apply before Feb. 2nd at <u>https://bit.ly/49vBRtH</u>.